

U. H. J.  
Liber No. 36  
Oct. 18

- p 19. § 53. Instead of "Nine pence" Say five pence half penny Sterling"
- § 54. Instead of Nine pence" Say five pence half penny Sterling" instead seven Shillings say" four Shillings and two pence Sterling," instead of Three shillings and Six pence say two Shillings Sterling" and instead of Three shillings" say" One Shilling and Nine pence Sterling"
- p 24. § 65. Instead of five Shillings insert Three Shillings" Inspectors should if required be "Obliged to reweigh as well as open any Hogshead of Tobacco which may have been inspected
- p. 118 p 25. § 67. Instead of Three Shillings and six pence" insert two Shillings Sterling and instead of three Shillings" insert One Shilling and Nine pence Sterling instead of Seven Shilling say four shilling and two pence Sterling and instead of Six pence say four pence Sterling
- p 26. § 68. Instead of the Words" after the Rate of Seven Shillings for every 950 lbs" insert these Words" four Shillings and two pence Sterling for every 1000 lbs,,
- p 26. § 69. Instead of Seven Shillings and Six pence" insert four Shillings and six pence sterling" and leave out these Words" that is to say four shillings on the Eastern Shore and four Shillings and Six pence on the Western Shore
- p 26. S leave out the 72.<sup>d</sup> 73.<sup>d</sup> 74.<sup>th</sup> 75.<sup>th</sup> 76.<sup>th</sup> 77.<sup>th</sup> 78.<sup>th</sup> & 79.<sup>th</sup> Sections.
- p 28. § 80. Instead of "April" say "March" and instead of "Twelve Shillings and six pence p hundred" say seven shillings and six pence sterling. instead of Current Money" say sterling" leave out the Words of this Province, and instead of April insert March.
- p 29. § 83. Instead of Current Money say sterling at the Rate of seven shillings and six pence of every hundred pounds, and instead of April say March.
- § 84. Instead of April say March.
- § 85. Instead of April say March, instead of Current Money of this Province say Sterling. instead of June say May. instead of Current Money say sterling and instead of Twelve shillings and six pence say seven shillings and six pence sterling.
- § 86. Leave out the Words Current Money and instead of Twelve shillings and six pence Say Seven Shillings and Six pence Sterling.